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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SANTOS SOTO, VERTA CHAVEZ

Plaintiffs,

v

HOMECOMINGS FINANCIAL LLC, ETS
SERVICES, LLC,

Defendants.

                                /

No C-08-05638 VRW

ORDER

Plaintiffs filed this action in state court on November

25, 2008.  Doc #1 at 7.  Defendants removed to this court on

December 18, 2008.  Doc #1 at 1.  On December 23, 2008, defendants

moved to dismiss.  Doc #6.  Pursuant to Civil L R 7-3(a),

plaintiffs had until March 26 to file a memorandum in opposition to

defendants’ motion to dismiss.  Plaintiffs did not file a

memorandum in opposition or a statement of nonopposition.

The hearing set for April 16 on defendants’ motion to

dismiss is VACATED.  Plaintiff shall serve and file a memorandum in

opposition to defendants’ motion to dismiss not later than April

Soto et al v. Homecomings Financial LLC Doc. 10

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2008cv05638/209949/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2008cv05638/209949/10/
http://dockets.justia.com/


U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2

27; failure to comply will be deemed grounds to dismiss the action. 

No hearing or oral argument on the motion shall be conducted

without further order of the court.

  

IT IS SO ORDERED.

                                   

VAUGHN R WALKER
United States District Chief Judge


